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Colorado Survey Results

Q1 Do you support or oppose requiring
background checks for all gun buyers?

SUPPOIT .ot 73%
OPPOSE ..eviiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiieeieeeeeeee e 21%
NOLSUIE ..o 6%
Q2 This year, Governor John Hickenlooper
supported and signed a new law requiring
background checks on all gun sales. Does this
position make you more likely or less likely to
vote for him for re-election in November 2014,
or does it not make a difference?
MOTe lKeIY....covieiieiieceee e 41%
LeSS IKEIY ..vveiiiiieiiiiee e 29%
Doesn't make a difference ............cooocvevevue.n. 28%
NOLSUIE ..o 1%
Q3 This year, the Colorado legislature passed four

new gun laws, including a law requiring
background checks on all gun sales and a law
prohibiting gun magazines that carry more than
15 bullets. In the 2014 legislative session,
would you like to see the legislature: (a) pass
additional laws to regulate high-powered guns
and further limit access to guns by domestic
abusers and the mentally ill, (b) repeal the laws
it passed last year, or (c) keep the laws as is
and focus on issues other than guns in this

session?
Pass additional laws ...............cccoevrvrrrrrennnn 40%
Repeal the [aWS ...........cc.ovveveereeeeeeeseesnanns 34%
Keep the [aws aS iS.......c.ccevevreeeeeerrirsrenenn 24%
NOE SUIE .. 2%
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Ken Buck, the Republican Senate candidate,
has received an "A" rating from the National
Rifle Association (NRA). Does the NRA's
endorsement of Ken Buck make you more
likely or less likely to vote for him in November
2014, or does it not make a difference?

MOre lIKEIY.......oeviiiiiiii e 29%
LESS KEIY ... 38%
Doesn't make a difference ............cccceevevvveenns 30%
NOLSUIE ..., 3%

In the last presidential election, did you vote for
Barack Obama or Mitt Romney?

Barack ODaMa...........ccovovuevereeeereeesersenins 47%
Mitt ROMNEY......oviiiiiiieiiiiiie e 46%

Someone else/Don't remember ......................
Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

VEIY DETAl ..o 14%
Somewhat ieral ..............ocooveeveeererererenenn, 16%
MOAErate.......vveeveiiiieeiee e 29%
Somewhat CONSErvative..............cocoveveevenenn. 27%
VErY CONSEIVALIVE .......eoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeereeen 14%
If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN oo 53%
Man.......oo 47%

If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If you are an independent or identify
with another party, press 3.

DEMOCKAL ... 34%
REPUBICAN ... 35%
INdependent/Other...........coveeeeeeceeeeeerereen 31%
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Q9 If you are Hispanic, press 1. If white, press 2. Q10 If you are 18 to 45 years old, press 1. If 46 to

If other, press 3. 65, press 2. If you are older than 65, press3.
HISPANIC....ccuviiiievieciecee e 14% L1810 45 it 40%
WHIE .o 78% A6 10 B5.......oeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e, 40%
Other e 8% Older than 65.........oooiiiiiiiiiee e 20%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt |]Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt |Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember Base |Obama|Romney remember
Support/Oppose B/g Hickenlooper's Gun
Checks Position: More/Less
Support|73%  90%  57% 57% h:':ne'y to Support
9 % 2% % -
Oppose|21% 9% 32% 33% More likely [41%  76% 9% 25%
9 1% 10% 10% .
Notsure) 6% o o o Less likely|29% 7%  50% 37%
Doesn't make a|28% 16% 39% 36%
difference
Not sure| 1% 1% 2% 1%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't
Base [Obama|Romney remember Base |Obama|Romney remember
Want Legislature to Buck NRA
Pass More Gun Endorsement:
Laws, Repeal Them, More/Less Likely to
Keep As Is? Support Him
Pass additional law's | 40% 68% 14% 26% More likely | 29% 8% 50% 24%
Repeal the laws |34% 7% 58% 45% Less likely|38%  68% 10% 26%
Keep the laws as is | 24% 24% 24% 24% Doesn't make a|30% 21% 37% 41%
Not sure | 2% 1% 3% 4% difference
Not sure| 3% 3% 2% 9%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |[Moderate [conservative |conservative Base [liberal liberal |Moderate [conservative |conservative
Support/Oppose B/g Hickenlooper's Gun
Checks Position: More/Less
Support|73%  90% 90% 76% 64% 47% h:'r‘ne'y to Support
Oppose|21% 9% 9% 19% 2% 41% More likely |41%  84% 76% 43% 15% %
Notsure) 6% 1% 1% 5% 9% 12% Less likely|29% 6% 10% 20% 45% 59%
Doesn't make a|28%  10% 13% 36% 38% 31%
difference
Not sure | 1% - 1% 1% 2% 3%
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Ideology Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate [conservative |conservative Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative
Want Legislature to Buck NRA
Pass More Gun Endorsement:
Laws, Repeal Them, More/Less Likely to
Keep As Is? Support Him
Pass additional laws [40%  71% 70% 44% 20% 7% More likely [ 29% 5% 13% 20% 43% 59%
Repeal the laws | 34% 4% 11% 26% 51% 69% Less likely|38%  73% 68% 42% 15% 7%
Keep the laws as is |24%  23% 19% 27% 28% 18% Doesn't make a|30% 18% 18% 35% 38% 31%
Notsure| 2% 2% - 2% 1% 6% difference
Not sure | 3% 5% 1% 3% 4% 3%
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Support/Oppose B/g Hickenlooper's Gun
Checks Position: More/Less

Support|73% 7% 67% Likely to Support

Him
0, 0, 0,
Oppose|21%  16%  28% More likely|41%  49% 32%
0, 0, 0,
Notsure| 6% 7% 5% Less likely|20%  22% 37%
Doesn't make a|28% 28% 29%
difference
Not sure| 1% 2% 1%
Gender Gender
Base [Woman| Man Base (Woman| Man
Want Legislature to Buck NRA
Pass More Gun Endorsement:
Laws, Repeal Them, More/Less Likely to
Keep As Is? Support Him
Pass additional laws | 40% 49% 30% More likely | 29% 23% 35%
Repeal the laws [34% 24% 45% Less likely | 38% 42% 33%
Keep the laws as is | 24% 24% 24% Doesn't make a|30% 30% 31%
Not sure | 2% 3% 1% difference
Not sure| 3% 6% 1%
December 3-4, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 928 Colorado voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@ publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Support/Oppose Blg
Checks
Support|73% 90% 59% 69%
Oppose [21% 8% 30% 25%
Not sure| 6% 1% 11% 5%
Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other

Want Legislature to
Pass More Gun
Laws, Repeal Them,

Keep As Is?
Pass additional laws [ 40% 71% 19% 31%
Repeal the laws | 34% 8% 53% 39%
Keep the laws as is | 24% 19% 24% 29%
Not sure| 2% 1% 3% 1%
Race
Base Hispanic|White|Other

Support/Oppose B/g
Checks

Support
Oppose

Not sure

73% 0% 73% 72%
21% 26% 20% 27%
6% 3% 7% 1%

Party
Base |Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Hickenlooper's Gun
Position: More/Less
Likely to Support
Him
More likely [41% 79% 12% 34%
Less likely [29% 9% 46% 31%
Doesn't make a|28% 11% 39% 35%
difference
Not sure| 1% 1% 3% 0%
Party
Base |Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Buck NRA
Endorsement:
More/Less Likely to
Support Him
More likely | 29% 10% 48% 27%
Less likely [38% 66% 14% 35%
Doesn't make a|30% 18% 36% 36%
difference
Not sure| 3% 5% 2% 2%
Race
Base Hispanichhite|Other

Hickenlooper's Gun
Position: More/Less
Likely to Support
Him

More likely
Less likely

Doesn't make a
difference

Not sure

41% 55% 38% 48%

29% 25% 30% 23%

28% 20% 30% 29%
1% - 2% -
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Base

Race

Hispanic|White |Other

Race

Want Legislature to
Pass More Gun
Laws, Repeal Them,

Keep As Is?
Pass additional law s [40% 44% 39% 40%
Repeal the laws | 34% 25% 34% 44%
Keep the laws as is | 24% 30% 24% 15%
Not sure| 2% 2% 2% 1%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
Support/Oppose Blg
Checks
Support|73% 73% 72% 74%
Oppose [21% 24% 21% 16%
Not sure| 6% 3% 6% 10%

Base Hispanichhite|Other
Buck NRA
Endorsement:
More/Less Likely to
Support Him
More likely [ 29% 29% 30% 19%
Less likely | 38% 31% 37% 50%
Doesn't make a|30% 21% 32% 30%
difference
Not sure| 3% 18% 1% -
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 [than 65
Hickenlooper's Gun
Position: More/Less
Likely to Support
Him
More likely [41% 47% 38% 36%
Less likely [29% 24% 32% 32%
Doesn't make a|28% 29% 27% 30%
difference
Not sure| 1% 1% 2% 3%
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Age Age
18to| 46to| Older 18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 [than 65 Base 45 65 [than 65
Want Legislature to Buck NRA
Pass More Gun Endorsement:
Laws, Repeal Them, More/Less Likely to
Keep As Is? Support Him
Pass additional laws [40% 39% 40% 42% More likely [29% 28% 29% 31%
Repeal the laws [34% 35% 34% 33% Less likely [38% 38% 39% 34%
Keep the laws as is |24% 25% 23% 24% Doesn't make a[30% 29% 31% 32%
Notsure| 206 1% 3% 2% difference
Not sure| 3% 5% 2% 3%
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